Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

7/03/2006 L FC:8021 07-05-2006

Attorney Docket: 1046-02
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103268729	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chris Bowers Enterprises, Inc.	Name: Christopher F. Bowers
П. М.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	
	Street Address: 772 East Providence Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Aldan
Execution Date(s) June 28, 2006	State: Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>19018</u>
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
Government Interest Assignment	Additional Hame(s) & address(es) dilactice.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D458,100
	6,243,954
	fil 29
Additional number(s) a	uttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved TWO
Name: Robert A. McKinley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Schnader, Harrison, Segal, & Lewis, LLP	l
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited / debited to deposit account shown below
City: Philadelphia	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19103-7286	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>215-751-2181</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>215-751-2205</u>	-
Email Address: rmckinley@schnader.com	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3405
	Authorized User Name Robert A. McKinley
9. Signature:	6/28/06
00000053 P458100 // Signature	Date
(80.00 OP)	
Robert A. McKinley	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 02

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (517) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Chris Bowers Enterprises, Inc. a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with offices at 772 E. Providence Road, Aldan, Pennsylvania 19018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Undersigned"), is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,243,954 and U.S. Design Patent No. D458,100, each entitled CANDLE WICK TRIMMING DEVICE, and

WHEREAS Christopher F. Bowers, having an address of 772 E. Providence Road, Aldan, Pennsylvania 19018, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patents, and the inventions therein described and claimed

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said patents and inventions, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Chris Bowers

Marin

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

Chris Bowers Enterprises, Inc.

PHDATA 1371499_1

Date